

CS No. 391/20

Anita Taneja v. Hitesh Kumar @ Hitesh Kumar Kundra & Ors.

05.10.2020

Present: Advocate Harjeet Narang for the plaintiff (through video conference).
None for the defendants.

Plaintiff's counsel states that on 18.09.2020 he filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC for amendment of the plaint. He further states that he has supplied copy of the application to the counsel for the opposite side. Put up on **16.12.2020** for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application.

(M. P. SINGH)
ADJ - 03(East)
KKD Courts / Delhi-05.10.2020