

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMAR KUNDRA
AND ORS.

15.10.2024.

Present : Sh. Harjeet Naran, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no. 2 Smt. Indira expired. He requests for adjournment to file an appropriate application.

Put up on 23.12.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/15.10.2024