

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMAR
KUNDRA AND ORS.

23.12.2024.

Present : Sh. Harjeet, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that only defendant no. 1 is legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 2. He requests to pass a formal order for deletion of defendant no. 2 from array of parties.

Let court notice be issued to the defendant no. 1 and 3.

Put up on 17.02.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.12.2024