

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMAR  
KUNDRA AND ORS.

07.07.2025

***The lawyers are abstaining from the work.***

Present : Sh. T. Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff verifying the death of defendant no. 2.

None appeared on behalf of the defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/07.07.2025