

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMAR
KUNDRA AND ORS.

04.11.2025

Present : Sh. Harjeet Narang, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

An amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the
plaintiff.

Despite several calls since morning, none appeared on behalf of the
defendants. The last call was made at 4:00 PM. In view thereof, the defendants
are proceeded against ex parte.

Put up on **29.01.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.11.2025