

7 CS 391/20

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMAR
KUNDRA AND ORS.

29.01.2026

Present : Sh. Harjeet Narang, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendants are ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment to lead
PE.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2026**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-29.01.2026