

17 CS 391/20

SMT. ANITA TANEJA Vs. HITESH KUMAR @ HITESH KUMAR
KUNDRA AND ORS.

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. Harjeet Narang and Sh. Abhijeet Rathi, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.

PW-1 Smt. Anita Taneja.

Defendants are ex-parte.

PW-1 Smt. Anita Taneja has been further examined and discharged.

Let summons be issued to witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 and 3
in the list of witnesses, on filing of PF.

Put up for remaining ex-parte PE on **02.06.2026**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-04.04.2026